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3.1.2) Number of full time teachers presently working in the institutions from 2020-21 

Department 
Principal(FAC) 
Botany 

Date of joining 
30.06.2018 
30.06.2018 
23.01.2019 
|24.01.2019 
24.01.2019 
02.09.2020 
01.08.2016 
13.07.2018 
08.02.2019 
02.01.2021 
|11.03.2021 
|13.05.2021 

18.07.2019 
13.07.2018 

subject 
Principal(FAC) 

SI.no ld.no 
1 1942538 
2 1924848 
3 1923390 

4 955385 
377036 
1756584 
1758301 

8 |10009453 
9 |10009451 
10 10009455 
11 |10009456 
12 10009569 
13 10009454 

10009452 G. Kotaiah 

Name of the Faculty Designation 
P. Yedukondalu 
Dr. Ch. Rama Raju 
. Viswanadh Kumar 

Principal(FAC) 
Lecturer in Botany 
Lecturer in Telugu 
Lecturer in Economics 
Lecturer in Commerce 
Librarian 
Lecturer in Commerce 
Lecturer in History 
Lecturer in English 

Botany 
Telugu 
Economics 
Commerce 
|Library Science 
Commerce 
|History 
English 

Telugu 
Economics 
Commerce 
Library Science 
Commerce 
History 

D. Ramadevi 
N. Bala 

K. Swarna Latha 
S. Sarada Devi 
K. Renuka 

M. Prabhakar 
Sk. Arifa 

V. Makatlal 
v.Karunakar 
G. Linga Reddy 

English 

Maths Lecturer in Mathematics Maths 

Lecturer in Poltical Science Political Science Political Science 

Lecturer in Zoology 
Lecturer in Physics 

Zoology 
Physics 

Zoology 
Physics 
Telugu 14 Lecturer in Telugu Telugu 

15 19016 
16 21008 

S.Narmada Devi 
P.Yadaiah 

Lecturer in Comp-Science 
Lecturer in English 

Computer Science Computer Science 02.08.2018 
English English 17.02.2020 

CuRamako 

Principal 
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3.1.2) Number of full time teachers presently working in the institutions from 2019-20 

subject 
Principal 
Chemistry 
Botony 
Chemisty 
Micro Biology 

Telugu 
Economics 
Commerce 
Commerce 

Department 
Principal 
Chemistry 
Botony 
Chemistryy 
| Micro Biology 
Telugu 

Date of joining 
01.11.2017 
30.06.2018 
30.06.2018 
30.06.2018 
30.06.2018 
23.01.2019 
|24.01.2019 
24.01.2019 
|01.08.2016 

Designation 
Principal 
Lecturer in Chemistry 

Lecturer in Botany 

SI.no ld.no 
1 1904460 Dr. Rahath Khanam 
2 1942538 P. Yedukondalu 
3 1924848 Dr. Ch. Rama Raju 
4 1924644 Dr. K.Venkatakrishna 
5 1957704 B. Naga Raju 
6 1923390 J. Vishwanadh KumarLecturer in Telugu 

7 955385 
8 377036 

1758301 S. Sarada Devi 

Name of the Faculty 

|Lecturer in Chemistry 

|Lecturer in Micro Biology 

D. Ramadevi 
N. Bala 

Lecturer in Economics 

|Lecturer in Commerce 
|Lecturer in Commerce 

Economics 
Commerce 

9 Commerce 

History 14.04.20006 
13.07.2018 
13.07.2019 
13.07.2018 
13.07.2018 
04.08.2019 
08.02.2019 
02.01.2021 
11.03.2021 
18.07.2019 

10 
11 10009416 G. Srinivas Rao 
12 10009712 S. Ram Gopal Reddy 
13 10009452 G. Kotaiah 
14 10009453 K. Renuka 
15 10009695 Sk. Mohammad Rafi 
16 10009451 M. Prabhakar 
17 10009455 Sk. Arifa 

18 10009456 V. Makatlal 
19 10009454 G. Linga Reddy 

380348 K.Lakshmi Prabhavathi Lecturer in History 
Lecturer in Public Admn 
Lecturer inZoology 
Lecturer in Telugu 
Lecturer in History 
Lecturer in Poltical Science 

|History 
Public Administration 
Zoology 
Telugu 
History 

|Public Administration 
Zoology 
Telugu 
History 
Political Science 
English 
Maths 

Political Science 

English 
Maths 

|Lecturer in English 

|Lecturer in Mathematics 
Lecturer in Poltical Science 

Lecturer in Physics 
Political Science 
|Physics 

|Political Science 
Physics 

20 19016 S.Narmada Devi Lecturer in Comp-Science Computer Science Computer Science 02.08.2018 
19019 B.Suresh Kumar 

21008 Siga Srinivas 
|Lecturer in Comp-Science 
Lecturer in English 

Computer Science 
English 

Computer Science 
English 

|31.08.2018 
30.07.2013 22 

ChRamoo 
Pripcipa RINTIPAL MKR Govt. Degree College DEVARAKONDA, NALGOVDA DIST 
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S SAA YIDYA TAA VIMUKTAYE 

3.1.2) Number of full time teachers presently working in the institutions from 2018-19 

Department 
Principal 
Botany 
ChemistryY 
Chemistry 

Date of joining 

01.11.2017 
|subject 
Principal 
Botany 
Chemistry 
Chemistry 
Botany 
Maths 
English 
Physics 
Telugu 

Name of the FacultyDesignation Id.no 
1904460 Dr. Rahath Khanam 

1924848 Dr. Ch. Rama Raju 
1942538 P. Yedukondalu 
1924644 Dr. K.Venkatakrishna 
1957704B. NagaRaju 
2900797 P.Srinivas 
2900796 E. Ram Reddy 

2900804 M. Sudharshan Reddy 
|1923390 J. Vishwanadh Kumar 
955385 
|377036 
2900793 Sk. Ghalib 
1758301 S. Sarada Devi 

10009416G. Srinivas Rao 
10009712 s. Ram Gopal Reddy 
10009452 G. Kotaiah 

10009391 K. Saidulu 

10009453 K. Renuka 

I.no 

Principal 
Lecturer in Botany 
|Lecturer in Chemistry 
Lecturer in Chemistry 
Lecturer in Micro Biology 
Lecturer in Mathematics 
Lecturer in English 

30.06.2018 

30.06.2018 
30.06.2018 
30.06.2018 

08.08.2018 
08.08.2018 
08.08.2018 
23.01.2019 
24.01.2019 
24.01.2019 
16.07.2019 
01.08.2016 
13.07.2018 
13.07.2019 
13.07.2018 

13.07.2018 
13.07.2018 
17.07.2018 
17.07.2018 
04.08.2019 

08.02.2019 

Botany 
Maths 
English 
Physics 
Telugu 
Economics 
Commerce 
Economics 
Commerce 

|Lecturer in Physics 

|Lecturer in Telugu 
Lecturer in Economics 10 D. Ramadevi EconomiS 

Commerce |Lecturer in Commerce 
Lecturer in Economics 
|Lecturer in Commerce 
|Lecturer in Public Admn. 

11 N. Bala 
12 |Economics 

Commerce 
Public Adminstration 

Zoology 
Telugu 
Economics 

13 

Public Adminstration 
Zoology 

14 

Lecturer in Zoology 
Lecturer in Telugu 
Lecturer in Economics 
Lecturer in History 
Lecturer in Physics 
Lecturer in Mathematics 
Lecturer in Poltical Science 

|Lecturer in English 

15 
Telugu 
Economics 
|History 

16 

17 

History 
Physics 
Maths 
Political Science 

English 

18 

V. Jayanthi 

P. Amala 
Physics 

Maths 
19 

20 
Political Science 10009695 Sk. Mohammad Rafi 

10009451 M. Prabhakar 
21 

22 English 

wRomaka 
PripsiPAAL 
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3.1.2) Number of full time teachers presently working in the institutions from 2016-17 

Name of the Faculty Designation 
Principal 
Lecturer in Economics 
Lecturer in Commerce 

Lecturer in English 
Lecturer in Physics 
|Lecturer in Telugu 
Lecturer in English 
|Lecturer in History 
|Lecturer in Maths 

Lecturer in Maths 
Physical Director 
Lecturer in Pol. science 

Lecturer in Chemistry 
Lecturer in Commerce 
Lecturer in Commerce 
Lecturer in Physics 
Lecturer in Library Science 
Lecturer in History 

subject 
Principal 
Economics 
Commerce
English 
Physics 
Telugu 
English 
History 
Maths 
Maths 
Physical Education PhysicalEducation 
Pol. science 
Chemistry 
Commerce
Commerce
Physics 
Librarian 
|History

Date of joining 
29.03.2016 
06.11.2010 
01.12.2010 
25.05.2011 
04.02.2012 
21.05.2013 
21.05.2013 
21.05.2013 
21.05.2013 
21.05.2013 
28.08.2013 
01.08.2016 
01.08.2016 
01.08.2016 
02.03.1985 
14.08.2006 
05.01.2005 
14.04.2006 

Department 
Principal 
EconomicCS 
Commerce 
|English 
Physics 
Telugu 
English 
History 

ld.no 
2110728 Dr. Jagadeesh Chandra Sitara 
1740606 Dr. G. Nagoji 
1730194 PGK Gajendrababu 
1731155 DSSR Krishna 
1958411 M. Sathyanarayana 
1942418 Dr. T. Krishnaiah 
1906338 NS Rajneesh 

1901246 K. Praveen Reddy 
1937298|Ch. Venkateshwarlu 
1809600 Ch. Janaiah 
1951955 K. Mallesh 
1959463 E. Yadagiri Reddy 
1939238 R. Chandra Shekhar 

1758301 S. Sarada Devi 
1924753 Dr. N. Prempal Reddy 
1924577 Dr. Y. Raja Rao 
1924757 M. Uttanna 

18 380348 K.Lakshmi Prabhavathi 

Sl.no 

Maths 

10 Maths 
11 

Pol. science 
Chemistry 
Commerce 
Commerce 
Physics 
Librarian 
History 

12 

13 

14 

15 
16 

17 

PrincipalT 
PRINCIPAL 

MKR Govt. Degree College 
DEVARAKONDA, NALGONDA DIST 
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